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 Projekt Ansprechperson Baujahr Anzahl Plätze 
 

Adliswil (ZH) 
TC Swiss RE 

 
Herr Beat Sidler 

 
2005 

 
6 

Aesch (BL) 
TC Angenstein 

  
1984 

 
5 

Allschwil (BL) 
TC Ciba-Geigy AG Basel 

 1979 
2001 

2 
3 

Allschwil (BL) 
TC Helvetia 

 
Herr Nygaard 

2021 
2022 

3 
1 

Allschwil (BL) 
TC UBS 

  
2000 

 
1 

Altdorf (UR) 
TC Dätwyler AG 

 
Herr Max Sacher 

1982 
2004 

3 
3 

Arlesheim (BL) 
TC Reichenstein 

 
 

 
1983 

 
4 

Ascona (TI) 
Hotel Castello del Sole 

 
Herr Jenni 

 
2006 

 
4 

Augst (BL) 
TC Augst 

 
Herr René Dürr 

 
2006 

 
3 

Baar (ZG) 
TC Baar 

Herr Herbert Iten 
Herr Herbert Iten 

2008 
2010 

2 
4 

Basel (BS) 
TC Hoffmann-La Roche 

Herr W. Dunkel 1990 
2009 

4 
4 

Basel (BS) 
Basler Lawn TC 

 
Frau Aisha Wild 

 
2023 

 
2 

Bassersdorf (ZH) 
TC Swissair 

 
Herr Fierz 

 
1995 

 
1 

Basel (BS) 
TC Schaffhauserrheinweg 

Herr Alessandro 
Centamore 

 
2023 

 
3 

Bern (BE) 
TC Wander 

 
 

 
1994 

 
4 

Biel (BE) 
TC Schlossmatte 

 
 

 
1991 

 
4 

Biel (BE) 
Swiss Tennis 

  
2011 

 
2 

Bonaduz (GR) 
TC Bonaduz 

 
Herr Sutter 

 
1994 

 
4 

Bottmingen (BL) 
BIZ Basel 

Herr Andreoli 
Herr Charles Strohl 
Herr Charles Strohl 
Herr Charles Strohl 

1988 
2016 
2001 
2002 

2 
2 
2 
2 

Dielsdorf (ZH) 
TC Erlen 

 
 

 
2007 

 
4 

Dierikon (LU) 
Sportpark Rontal 

Herr Jaap Husselman 
Herr Jaap Husselman 

2009 
2018 

3 
4 

Dottikon (AG) 
TC Dottikon 

 
Herr Meier 

 
2000 

 
3 
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Döttingen (AG) 
TC Unteres Aaretal 

 
Herr Felix Mrose 

 
2017 

 
3 

Dulliken (SO) 
TC Dulliken 

 
Herr Alex Franzelli 

2000 
2018 

1 
2 

Ebikon (LU) 
TC Ebikon 

 
Herr A. Amrein 

 
1994 

 
3 

Entfelden (AG) 
TC Entfelden 

Herr  
Alfred Laubacher 

 
2015 

 
5 

Erlenbach ZH) 
Privatplatz Medina 

 
Herr Juan Medina 

 
2010 

 
1 

Evilard (BE) 
Tennis-Club Evilard 

Herr  
Mathieu Resbeut / 
Frau Barbara Heiland 

 
2024 

 
3 

Frick (AG) 
TC Frick 

 
Herr Werner Friedli 

 
1987 

 
4 

Gelterkinden (BL) 
TC Gelterkinden 

 
Herr R. Nyffenegger 

 
1991 

 
4 

Gland (VD) 
Privatplatz Bertarelli 

Herr  
Ernesto Bertarelli 

 
2002 

 
1 

Goldach (SG) 
TC Goldach 

Herr  
Markus De Monte 

 
1998 

 
2 

Grosshöchstetten (BE) 
TC Grosshöchstetten 

 
Herr Tom Reber 

 
2017 

 
2 

Hägendorf (SO) 
TC Belchen 

Herr 
Matthias Ulrich 

 
2017 

 
3 

Hochdorf (LU) 
TC Hochdorf 

Herr Kurt Meyer 
Herr Pascal Ottiger 

2008 
2023 

4 
4 

Horw (LU) 
TC Horw 

Herr Anton Handl 
Herr Christian 
Schnyder 

1981 
2021 

 

4 
4 

Küttigen (AG) 
TC Küttigen 

 
 

 
1996 

 
4 

Laax (GR) 
TC Larnags 

 
Herr Maissen 

 
1977 

 
2 

Laufen (BL) 
TC Laufen 

 
Herr Hübscher 

 
1996 

 
2 

Laufenburg (AG) 
TC Kraftwerk 

 
Herr Schwabe 

 
1996 

 
2 

Laupen (BE) 
TC Laupen 

 
Herr André Mürset 

 
2020 

 
3 

Littau (LU) 
TC Littau 

 
 

 
2000 

 
4 

Losone (TI) 
TC Losone 

  
2008 

 
3 

Luzern (LU) 
TC Allmend 

 
Herr Graf 

 
1993 

 
6 

Luzern (LU) 
TC Carlton Tivoli 

 
 

 
2007 

 
2 
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Luzern (LU) 
TC Lido Luzern 

  
1997 

 
10 

Muhen (AG) 
TC Muhen 

 
Herr Remo Schlatter 

 
2014 

 
3 

Murgenthal (AG) 
TC Murgenthal 

 
Herr Sommer 

 
2001 

 
2 

Muri (BE) 
TC Muri-Gümligen 

 
 

 
1989 

 
4 

Neuenburg (NE) 
TC Cadolles 

 
 

 
2007 

 
2 

Neuenburg (NE) 
TC FTR 

 
Herr Mamin 

 
1994 

 
2 

Oberentfelden (AG) 
Tennis Aarau-West AG 

 
Herr Beat Mutter 

 
2003 

 
4 

Oberlunkhofen (AG) 
TC Oberlunkhofen 

 
Herr Roger Tanner 

 
2009 

 
3 

Oftringen (AG) 
TC Plüss-Staufer 

  
2011 

 
3 

Olten (SO) 
TC Gheid 

 
 

 
1990 

 
1 

Olten (SO) 
TC Säli  

 
Herr Peter Bossart 

 
2019 

 
2 

TC Pratteln (BL) 
TC Pratteln 

  
2004 

 
4 

Reiden (LU) 
TC Reiden 

 
Herr Raphael Meier 

1994 
2010 

3 
3 

Riehen (BS) 
TC Rosental 

 
 

 
2003 

 
1 

Riehen (BS) 
TC Riehen 

 
Herr Edelmann 

 
1976 

 
4 

Riehen (BS) 
TC Riehen Grendelmatte 

 
Frau Jasmin Gasser 

 
2024 

 
7 

Rohr (AG) 
IG Tennis Rohr 

Herr  
Raymond Christen 

 
2022 

 
3 

Rothrist (AG) 
TC Rivella 

 
Herr Heinz Baumann 

 
2011 

 
2 

Schaan (FL) 
TC Schaan 

 
 

 
1999 

 
3 

Schinznach (AG) 
TC Bad-Schinznach 

 
Herr Vorlicek 

 
1996 

 
6 

Schönenbuch (BL) 
TC Schönenbuch 

 
 

 
1990 

 
1 

Schötz (LU) 
TC Schötz 

 
Herr Hans Huber 

 
2008 

 
3 

Scuol (GR) 
TC Scuol-Tarasp-Vulpera 

 
 

 
1986 

 
4 

Seedorf (UR) 
Regionaler TC Seedorf 

Herr Aebi 
Herr Stefan Arnold 

1992 
2023 

3 
3 
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Sempach (LU) 
TC Sempach 

Herr Zimmermann 
Herr Kurt Krieger 
Herr Kurt Krieger 
Herr Roman Meier 

1992 
1995 
2006 
2022 

2 
1 
1 
2 

Sissach (BL) 
TC Sissach 

  
1997 

 
6 
 

Stansstad (LU) 
Tennis-Club Stansstad 

 
Herr Urs Casanova 

 
2025 

 
4 

St. Moritz 
TC St. Moritz 

 
Herr Andy Ruch 

 
2025 

 
4 

Sursee (LU) 
TC Sursee 

 
Herr André Bacher 

 
2018 

 
4 

Triengen (LU) 
TC Triengen 

 
Herr Kurt Steinmann 

 
2004 

 
2 

Uitikon (ZH) 
TC Uitikon 

Herr Kurt Neuhauser 
Herr Kurt Neuhauser 

2001 
2003 

2 
4 

Wettingen (AG) 
TC Wettingen 

 
 

 
2002 

 
4 

Willisau (LU) 
TC Willisau 

Herr  
Stephan Kneubühler 

 
2012 

 
3 

Wohlen (AG) 
Tenniscenter Rigacker 

 
Herr Bütler 

 
2010 

 
5 

Zofingen (AG) 
TC Zofingen 

Herr  
Meinrad Bernhard 

 
2018 

 
1 

 


